
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4559
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2001
ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATION SCHEME
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Standardisation Testing Quality Certification Directorate ha s announced Environment Management Systems Certification Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of applicants registered with the STQC Directorate for this scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI PRAMOD
MAHAJAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Details are given at Annexure.

(c): 13 (thirteen) only.
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